
People v. Ankeney, No. 03PDJ015. 9/18/03.  Attorney Regulation.
The Presiding Disciplinary Judge approved the parties Amended Conditional
Admission of Misconduct and suspended Respondent, Randall D. R. Ankeney,
attorney registration number 30989 from the practice of law for a period of
three years.  Respondent pled guilty to attempted sexual assault on a child, a
class 5 felony.  Respondent’s conduct violated § 18-3-405(1) and § 18-2-101(1),
6 C.R.S. (2002) constituting a violation of Colo. RPC 8.4(b).  On January 9,
2003, respondent was sentenced to serve two and one-half years in the
Colorado Department of Corrections.  Respondent was ordered to pay the costs
of the disciplinary proceeding.


